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!'vlANCHESTER CANOE CLUB 
(AFFILiATED WITH BRlTISH CANOE UNION) 

Hon. Secretary: --~ 

. C. M. ROTHWELL -~ 
21 WINDSOR ROAD ~ 
CLAYTON BRIDGE 
MANCHESTER M 10 6QQ 

Te!. 061-681 1374 
{Day or Evening) 

DALE ROAD, 
MARPLE, CHESHJRE. , 
(No postal deliveries here), 

Organiser 

OPEN EVENT 

RESULTS DEE1 NOV 3_l.4__ 1979/80 SERIES 

MENS Kl 

- I'1rs N.E.Godfrey, 
3 Fa:2,,,Ridings, 
Romiley, 
Stockport, Cheshire 

Pos~ 
·1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8= 
8= V 
10 
11= 
ll=- 
13 
14 
15= 
15'-~ 
17 
r8"=-~v 
18= 
20= 
20= 
22 Y 
23 
24 
25= 
25= 
27= Y 
27= 
29 
30 Y 
31 Y 
32= 
32= 
34 
35= 
35= 
35= 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

N.9-,me 
R.Campbell 
M.Swallow 
D.Taylor 
J .Hibble 
I.Freestone 
C.:BaJ.lard 
J.Dunseath 
N.Wooltorton 
N.Morley 
A.Healey 
H.Sysl;:a 
M. Sanderson 
A. Wilhams 
JIil.Fletcher 
S.Vooste 
R.lJoroan 
G.Lowe 

-- -- M .·s:m±-t-ir--- - 
P.Dean 
J,Handyside 
M.C.Stallwortby 
P.Hodgkinson 
A.Bayliss 
M .Gillham 
P.Godfrey 
J.Robinson 
M.Llewellyn 
J. G:riffi ths 
J .Hubbard 
M.TicJnan 
S.Dent 
C.JoStallworthy 
D.Eglin 
M.Ha:cry 
S.:Briggs 
A.Yarwood 
T .l3J.ackburn 
T.Cornish 
WoDucharme 
I{.Charl ton 
DoGreen 
D.J3.H.Taylor 
S .Miller 
M.Thompson 
J.Gill 
P .Mie·bus 

_Club 
W11i te Water Races 
Chester 
Gateshead 
Leeds 
Northampton 
Lichfield 
Wolverhampton Po Ly 
Bath Univ 
Leeds 
Manchester 
Ind 
Manchester 
Royal 
MCC/IVCC/WWR 
Australia 

Chalfont Park 
Gateshead 

-:teeds 
Accrington Canoeists 
B.L.London 
Chester 
Chester 
Ellesmere College 
Notts Exjles 
Manchester 
Bradford/Airedale 
Manchester 
Deptford Swimmers 
Chester 
Chester 
Accrington 
Chester 
Accrington 
Windsor 
Chester 
BUKC 
Gateshead 
Richmond 
Kem:ptown 
Gatashead 
Lichfield 
North Kotts 
Accrington 
Grove S,;hool 
Deptfor(l. s·wimmer:o 
Notting: .arn 

Time- 
12~20 
12.26 
12.30 
12.,35 
12 .36 
12043 
12046 
12 .51 
12.,51 
13 .oo 
13 .01 
13$01 
13 003 
13 .06 
13 .07 
13.07 
13 .12 
J:-3;;1_5- 
13 .15 
13 .21 
12L.21 
13 .22 
13 .23 
n.27 
13 028 
13 .. 28 
13.29 
13 .29 
13 .34 
13 .37 
13.39 
13.42 
13 .42 
13045 
13 $47 
13 .47 
13 .47 
13 050 
13.51 
13 ~54 
13 .55 
13~56 
14.00 
14 .. 01 
14.05 
14.09 

SK6 4NN. 

Dee Trophy 
Feints 

50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
45 
44 
43 
43 
41 
40 
40 
38 
37 

36 
35 
34 
34 
32 
32 
30 
29 
28 
27 
27 
25 
25 
23 
22 
21 
20 
20 
18 
17 
17 
17 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
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IViANCHESTER CANOE CLUB 
(AFFiUATED WITH BRITISH CANOE UNION) 

DALE ROAD, 
MARPLE. CHESHJRE. 
(No postal deliveries here), 

Organiser 

OPEN EVENT 

RESULTS DEEl NOV 3/4_1979/80 SERIES 

MENS Kl 

;:-, . 

Hon. Secretery : - ~ ·--_ 

. C. M. ROTHvVELL ~~ 
21 WINDSOR ROAD --------- 
CLAYTON BRIDGE 
MANCHESTER M 10 6QQ 

Te!. 061-681 1374 
(Day or Evening) 

- W.trs N.E.Godfrey, 
3 Fa:2,·Ridings, 
Romiley, 
Stockport, Cheshire SK6 4NN. 

Pos~ Name _C.lub Time 
1 -- R~-Campbell White Water Races 12~20 
2 M.Swallow Chester 12~26 
3 D.Taylor Gateshead 12.30 

4 J .Hibble Leeds 12.35 

5 I.Freestone Northampton 12.36 
6 C.Ballard Lichfield 12043 

7 J.Dunseath Wolverhampton Po Ly 12.46 
8= N.Wooltorton :Bath Univ 12 .51 
8= V N,Morley Leeds 12.,51 
10 A.Healey Manchester 13 .oo 
11= H.Sy:Sk:a Ind 13 .01 
t i- l!L Sanderson Manchester 13,.01 
13 A. Williams Royal 13 .03 
14 JYl.Fletcher Mcc/Ivcc/mrn 13 .06 
15= S.Vooste Australia 13 .07 
15'-"" R.Doman Chalfont Park 13~07 
17 CT.Lowe Gateshead 13 .12 

.- .. -rfr=-'"'5- ---- M;S:m±"'t-rr- -·-·--· - ----r,e eds 13.lS- 
18= P.Dean Aocrington Canoeists 13 .15 
20= Jc Handyside :B.L.London 13 .21 
20= M.C.Stallwortby Chester 12L.21 
22 y P.Hodgkinson Chester 13 .22 
23 A.Bayliss Ellesmere College 13 .23 
24 M .Gillham Notts Exi.les 1:i.27 
25= P.Godfrey Manchester 13 s28 
25= J.Robinson :Bradford/Airedale 13 .• 28 
27= Y JYI.Llewellyn Manchester 13.29 
27= J. G~ciffi ths Deptford Swimmers 13.29 
29 J .Hubbard Chester 13 .34 
30 "I M.Tic.Jnan Chester 13,37 

'--- 31 y S.Dent Accrington 13.39 
32= C.J.Stallworthy Chester 13,.42 
32= D.Eglin Acorington 13 .42 

34 JYI.Harry Windsor 13.45 
35= S.J3riggs Chester 13e47 
35= A.Yarwood :BUKC 13 .47 
35= T .l3J.aokburn Gateshead 13 .47 
38 T.Cornish Richmond 13 a50 

39 WoDuoharme Kemptown 13.,51 

40 ICCharl ton Gatashead 13 ~54 
41 DoGreen Lichfield 13 .55 

42 D.B.H.Taylor North Kotts 13~56 

43 S .Miller Aoorington 14.00 

44 M.Thompson Grove S:::hool 14.01 

45 J.Gill Dept.for<1- Swimmer2 14.05 

46 P.Mie-bus Notting: ,am 14.09 

Dee Trophy 
Points 

50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
45 
44 
43 
43 
41 
40 
40 
38 
37 

36 
35 
34 
34 
32 
32 
30 
29 
28 
27 
27 
25 
25 
23 
22 
21 
20 
20 
18 
17 
17 
17 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 



... 

' "t - 2 - Dee Troph3" 

!9..§l_• Name Club Time Points 

47 D.Eangs Ri.bb Le 14:To 5 
48 A,Milh,r IVCC 14.17 4 
49 J P .I3rownbill Manchester 14<>18 3 

50 A.Jonas Swansea 14.23 2 

51=: McAdam 14.25 1 
5l=o A::OPa,rker :MUCC 14025 1 

53 J TnHampton Chester 14e27 

54 T.Franklin Ind 14.29 

55 D.Mylett Lincoln 14.34 
56 B.Gatis Poseidon 14.35 
57 P.Montgomery Chalfont Park 14,39 
58 W.Sarnpson Sheffield 14.40 

59 P.Viney Birmingham 14.44 
60= C. Wills Manchester Univ 14.48 
60= T.Thomson Warwicks 14.48 
62= N.Leeming Itchen Valley 14.49 
62= C,Lloyd. Chester 14.49 
64 I.Roebuck Birmingham 14.52 
65 CoCooke BUKC 14.57 
66 Kn Rodgers Royal 14.58 
67 C.Smith Ri.bble 15.05 
68 R.Gill Deptford Swimmers 15 .06 
69 ScGronves · BUKC 15.09 
70 J D.Platt Leeside 15 .24 
71= M. Ingle Poseidon 15 .29 
71= B.J.Ashley Ind 15.29 
73 D.Dalrymple Itchen Valley 15 .34 
74 B.Oldroyd Poseidon - 15-.36 
75 Geldrard South Yorks 15.41 
76 V R.P.Stallworthy Chester 15.50 
77 A.Ward Shepperton 15 .52 
~ () R.Belcher Preston Brook 16.00 /U 
79 A.M.Corke Nottingham 16.15 
80 S.Haydock Netts Exiles 16045 
81. D.Moss Wey Kayak 17 .11 
82 M.Bruce " " 17 .17 
83 A.Jameson Birmingham 17 .20 
84 V AcJ ones Wey Kayak 18,16 
85 V B.Bald.win Birmingham 18.26 
86 P .Halliwell Wigan 18.34 
87 . R.Munro Accrington 20.23 
88 · K.Belfield Birmingham 27.20 

1 Retired 11 Scratched 

DECEMBER & FEBRUARY RACESo NO PHOTOCOPY NO CORRECT MONEY~ NO ENTRY. 

CJ. RESULTS 
1 J\LJ .Hedges Ba ch Univ 14.22 
2 G.GoJ.dsmith Brighton 14.36 
3 J3.Evans Vesta 14.53 
4 R,Glover Windsor 15 .20 
5 Phillips Australia 15.26 
6 J.Taylor Manchester 16~Cn 
7 M.S5.ngh Lo aside 16 .. 22 
8 M.Spencer Manchester 16.,44 
9 ]).Jones Manchester Unive 16.59 
10 J.Sib1ey Windsor 19.03 

2 Sera tchec. 

/ 



Pos. 
L.fJ5IES 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

Name 
- 3 - 
Club Time 

S.Hornby 
Ho Peacock 
AoPlant 
So Swallow 
A.Gillespie 
.Ll'fiylett 
M.Scott 
FoMitchell 
S •. lVl-.-Templeton. 
A.Grey 
J.Bennett 
H.Blcwer 
J .Grey 

1 Retired 

C2 RESULTS 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 Scratched 

Goode/Williams 
Stanwyck/Kosciuczyk 
1I1horn/Pykett 
Parsons/Hartri dge 
Hunt/Knowles 
Wheeler/ Abraham 

Deptford Swimmers 
Royal 
Ind 
Chester 
Grappenhall 
Lincoln 

BUKC 
-1--tchen Valley 
Birmingham 
BUKC 
Poseidon 
Birmingham 

Nottingham Univ 
Leaside 
Lincoln 
Windsor 
Deptford Swimmers 
Notts Exiles 

13.52 
14Go5 
14.06 
14.32 
14,47 
15030 
16.07 
16052 
-16.53 
21.45 

23,,18 
26~19 
28a08 

14.,25 
14.34 
14.51 
15623 
15 .46 
15 .51 

O O O O CC O O O O Ci C. C, 0 COO O O O O ti O O G, 0 0 0 O' C Q O O O O O O C:,'0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DEE SPRINT RESUL'11S Mens Kl 

Ladies Kl 

Canadians 

1st CoBallard 
- 2nd"-1:Frees tone 
1st II.Peacock 
2nd S.Hornby 
1st Goode/Williams 
2nd M.Hedges 

2.40(2 runs) 
-2~Dtrrun) 
2.24.5 
2.25.5 
2.23 
2. 70 

0urthanks to Nottingham University who virtually ran this event and to P & H 
Mouldings who provided the prizes. , 

ooeooooooooo•oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooe 

\ 

~}pe!]- Training Weekend 
Holme Pierrepont December 15/16 197~ 
This r~ally is an Open Event, open to all classes 0£ paddlers who wish to learn 

?--, mo re about WWR., Coaches attending this weekend are -· Peter Prob.s-'l , Swiss C2 
champion and silver medallist at the World Championships and it is expected ·8hat 
Jean Pierre Tiurrney - World Champion Kl will be there besides the top British 
coaches. A Sports Scientist has also been invited to attend. 
People interested in the BCU W1-JR Trainer/Coaches scheme and also those intereeted 
in becoming an ICF Expert ready for Canoe 81 will be catered for. 
The cost of the weekend including accommod!3,tion is approximately £10. Details 
f r-om George Hodg.son , The Cot t age , Withington Green, Le Lgh., Nr Stoke on Trent, 
Staffsc 

\ Will the owner of the buoyancy aid lent to Sue Templeton so that she could go 
\ to the aid of a paddler in difficulty reclaim it from me o 

Whoever acquired an almost new pair of wet suit bo0ts please return them to 
Pete Godfrey before, the spell works and your feet 1lrop off. 

C'1~,r Parkin~ The on Ly cars al1owed into the canoeirg s.i de of the car park for 
tti~ next race will be those picking up boats for ·ccrnpe-r;i tors and :thoss:: be Longd.ng 

to\race~_officials. 
\ 
\ 

/ 



- 4 
PQS, 
TEAM 

Narr,es 
RESTJLTS 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7= 
7= 
9= 
9= 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
J.8 
19· 
20 
21 
22 
2 3 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

SwaJ_J.ow/Ballard/ Camp be 11 
Bayliss/Fletcher/Dunseath 
Hibble/Morley/Smith 
Ano/Ano/Ano 
Godfrey/Llewellyn/Robinson 
Healey/Sanderson/Wooltorton 
De an/ Den t/EG lin 
Viney/Plant/Thompson 
Ano/Ano/Ano 
Thompson/Ano/Jonas 
Tidman/Hampton/Hodgkinson 
Sampson/ Taylor/Montgomery 
Gill/Gill/GrLffi ths 
Stallworthy/Bro,mbill/Ducharme 
Peacock/Hornby/Wain 
Wills/Ano/Park0r 
:Ooman/ Green / Goode--Wi lliams 
Mitchell/Greaves/McAdam 
Mietus/Hallam/Gillham 
Bangs/Ano/Smith 
Beecroft/Ano/Ano 
Haydock/Godfrey/vlheeler~Abraham 
Davis/Miller/Burnell 
Ashley/Halliwell/ Ashley 
Ga tis/Oldroyd/Ingle 
Guy/ Challc/:Boyce 
Bruce/Jones/Moss 
Templeton/Fryers/Gillespie 
Mylett/Mylett/Thorn-Pykett 

'- Team 

White Water Racers 
White Water Racers II 
Leeds A 
Gateshead A 
mcc/Leeds 
Manchester A 
Accrington A 
Warwicks 
Gateshead B 
Grove School 
Chester Youth 
Sheffield 
Deptford Swimmers 
Scratch 
Ladies A 
Manchester Univ 
Scratch 
BUKC A 
Nottingham KC 
Ribble 
Sheffield 
Notts Exiles 
Itchen Valley A 
Tail End 
Poseidon Rats 
Poseidon :S 

" Wey Anc-hor's~- 
I tchen Valley 
Lincoln 

T:irrie ·· 

~>:'-.;'\-\:··~ 

13 .25 
13 .36 
13 .39 
13 046 
13 .50 
14.01 
14 .• 14 
14.14 
14"'52 
14.52 
14g59 
15.05 
15 .07 
15 .10 
15~27 
15.36 
15042 
15.53 
16022 
16.,26 
16Q30 
16.51 
17.20 
17.24 
17 •• 36 
22 .15 
24--.14 
25.18 
28.39 

l Retired 4 Scratched 

RAC1i: DA'I1E CBJ'-NGE NORTH 1_I1YNE RANKING DIV C AND OPEN NOW SA TURDAY 24TH NOVEMBER 
not Sunday 25th November as in Yea.rbook , 

Entries - Dave Taylor1 22 Oakfield Road, Lobley Hill, Gateshead. 

MCC would like to th~nk the proprietors of the Chain Bridge Hotel, The Ponsonby Arms 
and Caesars Restaurant, the Llangollen police"" the Committee of ihe Llangollen 
International Musical Eisteddfod and the people of Llangollen for their cooperati'l:. 
and hospitality, also Hazel Grove Sub Aqua Club for their help. 

We would specially like to thank Mr Lr-e Land of the Woodlands Hotel. Unbeknownst 
to us t'he previous Land.Loz-d . had move a away and with -ver.f-Ii ,;'!;le notice, and a 
car rally on his hands, Mr Ireland still welcomed us. Not·only that but if we can 
ke e p the car parking under control he is prepared to have us again. 

My thanks to the many people who helped both on and off the watero 

N.E.Godfrey 
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